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Municipal Officers /
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M. 34,0956 ., B9

To the Municipal Officers:

Your appellant, Joseph Humilton , who isthe  ¢wner of

property at 18 Ashmont Street , respectfully petitions the Municipal Officers

of the City of Portlard to permil an exception to the provisions of the Building Code relating to this prop-
erty, as provided by Section 115, Paragraph A of said Building Code.

Building permi’ intended to aubhorize change of use of the building at 18 Ashmont Stisst
from vholesele distribution of merchandise to sales, service and repair garage is

not ipsurble under the Building Code because the building is not sprinklered and is

of non-combustible construction, and Section 302d.1 of the Code provides taat repair
garages in builldinge of non—-combugtible constructior skl be sprinklered. Appellant
offere as a compensatory feature for leck of 2 sprinkler system thal the steel frame

of the building is proiected by & ceiling and wall lining of incombustitle material,

The facts and conditions ;(‘r"nich make this exception legally permissible are as follows :

an sxception ig necesse.7 in thig case to avoi( wmnecescary bardship end practical
difficulty and can be Joented without substantially departing from the intent aud

purnose of the Buildi;{é; Code.
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5
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After public heari;.ng held on he 1st dey of June , 1956,

o
the Municipal Officers find that an exception is necessary in this case to svold inmnecessary hrrdrhip
and practical dif. iculty and cax be grented without cubstantially depsrting from the
intent snd purpes; of the Fuilding Ceods.

It is, fherefore. determined that exception to the Building Code may be permitted

in this spenific case. : ‘ 'ﬁw ng }S,&A’&M,
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DATE: June 1, 1956

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE Building Code Joseph Hemilton

AT 18 Ashmont Street

Pubiic heuring on the ahove appeal was held before the Municipal Officers

BOARD OF APPFALS VOTE MUNICIPAL QFFICERS
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Yes

T

Ben B, Wilson

Jokn W, Leke
Edwerd T, Colley
William H, O'Brion
Ruth D, walch
Perley J, Lessard
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Record of Hearing:
Brooke Whitehouse, Faq, for appellant

NO OPPOSITION
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¥p, Josaph flami1toy,
154 Hillis virest

lip, Donalg Kimbaly,
Fopt u313 Rd,, Corhan

n}entlemen: :
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Very truly Jours,

Geraly i, Haybepyy
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one papk.
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B2 BUSINgsg ZONE; ‘
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT O_:b ’

Class of Building or Type of Structure ... Second.Class

Portlard, Maine, .....Sept..13,..1966.
To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit o erect alter repair demolish install the following building structure equipment
in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code apd Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submitled herewith anc the following specifications’:

Location ....18.Ashmont. Streef......... Within Fire Limits? .....r.. Dist. Now,
Owner's name and address ... Joseph.Hamilton, .47.Hillis. St, Telephone
Lessee’s name and address .....Donald. Ximball,..E ort.Hill.Rd.,Gorham,Me, Telephone

Contractor’s name and address Telephone

Arc}ﬁtect Specifications,............ .. Plang ... S No. of sheets ..

Prof:osed use of building sale.of. used.furniture No. families ...,

Last use Auta.upholstery

No. families ...
Material.inder.blode. stories .....3 Heat Style of roof Roofing
Other buildings on same lot

Estimated €ost $.....eomrnmsne.

Gencral Description of New Work

To change use of existing l-story building from auto upholstering
to sale of used furniture

no alterations

It is understood thut this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus wihich 1s fo be aken out separately by end in
the name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T0 lesgee

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? ... w8 any electrical work involved in this work? .
Is connection to be made to public sewer? __ — If not, what ss proposed for sewage? .....

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height averase grade to top of platt . Height average grade to highest point of roof......
Size, front.....ommmmnme G€PtA .o No. stories e O1id o1 fi'ed land?

Material of foundation Thickness, top ... .. bottom . cellar
Kind of roof . .Rise per foot ... e ROOf cOVering

No. of chimneys ... Material of chimneys, of lining .. Kind of heat......... — - fuel .. ..
Framing Lumber—Kind Dressed or full size?.. .. Corner posts USSR 111 J—

Size Girder ..o - Columns under girders ... ne S1ZC e

rrnns W{AX, ON CENTETS ..

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O. C, Bridging in every floov and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd . |
On centers: 1st Aoor. 2nd , 3rd
Maximum span: 1st floor. , 2rd 3rd .. roof

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now accommodated on same lot...... ., to be accommodated number comniercial cars to be acce.nodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

" APPROVED: Miscellaneous
Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street?. ...

Will there be in charge of the above work a pérson ¢ mpetent to

see that the State and Ciiy requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? Y€4.......

Joseph Hamilton

<~/ n p -
ION copy Signatare of ounery >/,/ Ll L. o g A ; % /{; Lo, /C*‘:”Z'Q
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City of Portland, Maine g)f/,c‘ﬂ:";l,?;o/ﬁ
Board of Appcals
—ZONING—

To the Board of Appeals;

Your appellant, Cumb. & York Distribut srs, inc,
property at 12 Ashmont Street
of the City of Portlani 1o permit

, whoisthe owner of

» respectiully petitions the Board of Appeals
an exception to the regulations 4f ithe Zoning Ordinance relating to this
property, as provided by Soction (8, Paragraph E of said Zoning Ordinance,

Building permit intended to authorize change of 1
from the non-conforming use for storage,

.~ the building at 18 Ashmont St.
business of distribution of malt tever:

office anu genersl per Juarters of wholessle

ses granted by appr  sust: ined coniltionally by
the Board of Appeals on April 15, 1949, to use for general wei ““yuse for wholesaling

of toys, sporting goods, wheel goods, end he. sewarss is nev riuable under the
zoning Ordinance because the wroperty is locebed in a Limited Businesg Zone vhere,
eccording to Seccion 54 of the Ordinance a vholesele business is not gllowable.

The facts and conditions which make this cxes ~tion legaily permissible are as follows:

: An excepiion is nececsary in this cese to great reasonsble us
necessary to avoid config

scetion and cen be ~reatzd wi
from the intent cnd purpose of the Zon.ng Ordinance,

e of property where
thout substantially departing

Cunb, & Vork Distributors, Inec.

Attorner for Appellant”

xooooooaosataRRiccoancooacnaxccs. Mook
theBomdofxKypeats fndscthabonexeentionds

AFPELLANT GIVEN LEAVE TO WITHDRAW WITHOUT PREJUDICE,

It is, therefore, determined that exception to the Zoning Ordinance may
in this specific case.

be permitted

’ ,/j ) “r
‘,l.k:?_d_g.k.., ,@M*’u LLC’V\.__/.. .

Chairman

E4-25(-1M Marxs "thdrawn: Dec.30, 1955




DATE: De.emter 30, 1955

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE Zoning Ordinance OF Cuw. & York Distributers, Inc.

AT 18 Ashmont Street

Public heering on the sbove appeal was held before the Board of Appeals

BOARD OF APPEALS OTE MUNICTPAL _OFFICERS

—

Ben B. Wilson
John W, Lake

Ruth D. Walch
Williem H. O'Brion
Edward T OColley

APPELLANT GIVEN LEAVE TQ WITHDRAW
WITHOUT PREJUDICE

A/\/\/—\A/\A’\A —
=
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fecord of Hearing:




CITY OF PORTLANY, MALNE
BOARD OF APPRALS

December £7, 1955

Dene W. Childs, £sq.
646 Forest kvenue Re: 1% Asnmont Street
portland, Meine
Dear Mr, Childs:
The Board of Appeals will hold & public hearing
in the Council Chember &t O3ty Hell, portlend, Meine, on
Fricey, December 30, 1955, ot 10330 8. m. to hear tre sppeal

of Cumberlend end York Di gtributors, Inc. gt the above

sddress under the Zoning Ordinence.

Plensc be pressnt et this heering in support of

thie append.

BOARD OF LPPLALD
Ben B. Viison

Cheirmen




1300,

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAIWE
BOARD OF APPEALS

December 20, 1955

TO WHCM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in
the Council Chamber at City Hall, Portland, Maine, on Friday,
December 30, 1955, at 10:30 a. m. to hear the appeel of
Cumberland end York Distributors, Inc. requesting an exception
to the Zoning Ordinance to authorize change cof use of the
building at 18 Ashmont Street from the non-conforming use for
storage, office and general headquarters of wholesale btusiness
of distribution of malt beverages granted by appeal sustained
conditionally by the Board of Appeals on April 15, 1949, to
use for general werehouse for wholesaling of toys, sporting
goods, wheel goods, and housewares.

This permit is presently not issuable under the
Zoning Ordinence hecause the property is located in a Limited
Business Zone where, according to Section 5A of the Ordinance,
& wholesale *u-iness is not allowable.

" g appeal is taken under Section 18E of the Zoning
Ordinunce v ° orovides that the Board of Appeals, by unanimous
vote of i- 2rs, may permit exceptions in specific cases so
es to gran nable use of property where necessury to avoid
confiscatic .uu without substantially departing from the intent
and purpose of the Zoning Ordinance, subject always to the rule
that ssid Board shall give due consideration to promoting public
heelth, safety, convenience, and ve.fare, encouraging the most
approprizte use of land and conserving property values, that it
shall permit no building or use injurious, noxious, offensive or
detrimental to a neighborhood, and thet it shell prescribe appro-
priate conditions and safeguards in each case,

A11 porsons interested either for or against this appeal
will be heard ot the above time and place, this notice of required

public hearing heving been sent to the owners of property within
500 feet of the premises in questicn aa required by law.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Ben B, Wilson

Chalrman




APPL] CATIO
Class of Building oy Type of Structure
' o Portland, Mare,

' GS PORTLAND, MAINE
! ! cﬁanve use of

X L instell ihe folfowing building SlrileRy 13
of the State of Maine, i, Building Coge and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Porllang, blans ang
Submitted herewith, ang the Jollowing Specificatipns.,

tation .4.8hinon; CCR e . Wi O Dist, No......
Owner’s name ang addregs Luherd o e('ali'élephone...“.....

Lessee’s hame and address T . Telephone..
Contractor's name and addresg o, Telephone............‘........ .
Architect s No. of sheets
Proposed yge of building - . No. familieg
Lastge 0t Gans - No. families .
Material,, .No. storjes __ - Roofing ...
Other buildings o same ot

Estimated cost §,

e e Specifications
_— - HDoLlesale distriput

tion of Mey Work
ge to Storage, office ang seneral headquargers
tion pf matt beveragag,
ke toilet Toom, partiti,ng to be no 1ngy than
re than 1gn from centep to centersang Covered

.one sid i wallboard, Toilet room to he wenteq i, ac~
cordance with Healt ules,

) - .L:} e ”,‘ ¢
Totoso G G0yt
P _‘,.Q;Q Ky ‘(/‘l}\,;(_;..,&. . Perwit Issued with Letter

Yy
. b
Appoal Suut.. Ld conditionax]y.’#lé#n

It gs understvod that this bermit does 1ot tnclyde wnstallatip
the name of the heating contracioy, PERMIT T0 8F 55

% of heating apparatus which is 19 pp takzen oy separately by md §);
UED 10 ownerg

Details of New Work

Is any plumbing involved jn this work;?

Height average grade to top of plate ,

Size, front.,, depth .., -s0lid or filieq land?
Material of foundation e 1 « Thickness, top ..
Material of uuderpinning s — emenresen ne, Height
Kind of ropf e, Rise por foot ., S

No. of chimnéys i i e, O litting O Kind of heqt
Framing lumber—Kind........A.... o

Corner posts _ s S . Girt o
Girdemm...m.......m.....m....... Size

e ————————— Thickness —
— e ROOS Covering

r ledger board?
s, COlUMpg under girder, s i Max. on centers

Studs (outside walls and carrying Partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C, Bridging in every floor and flat roof Span over 8 feqt,
Joists and rafters: 1st floor, 2nd. ey 38

On centerg; 1et floor,. e sy an
Maximym span:

If one story building with Masonry wafls, thickness of walls?,

Ita Gazage

No. cars oW accommodaste] on same lot..... ) to be accommodated.
Wilt automebile repairing be depe other than minor Tepairs to - |

APPROVED:

b —————————, Sttt g s,

O st

observed?,, Jes
Cuiberland & York Distributox's, Ine,

Sienature of owner P
~ N
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2%y 1949

Cumberland & York Diah‘ibntorx, e, Sub.ja('t' Bulldlag permit to cove:
226 Yorn Strect slboratlons and changa of s ©
PorLlund, Malne . buildinp at 18 Astmont stme‘z,

1

Gentleren: ’ :

Pamib Lor abovs alteratlons and change of use ir losued to you,
’haromtb, subjeot to uhe grne aonditions stipdatod by tbe :iumrd of
Appeal:: ;hn gmnting thﬁ amning appenl, namly.

1. nm ~mhiol€ss shall bs loaded an d unlonded Jnatda the bu)luing .
md thdm ghall bo no parking of vahicl.hzs or storage of merchand ne o

the premises oubelde of the bullding.

" trified,

5 There shsll bo no enlnrgement of the axisting building,

: Vazy truly yours,

\

Wapn/a - Inspootor-of Buildings

Tt Kr. Albert laudsen.
W15 Congross. Street
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CITY OF PORTLAND; MAIR;
LEGAL DEPARTMENT:'L e

Mr. Timothy Murphy

- Director uf Fnforcement
State Liguor Commiesion
‘State-House
huguste, Haine

Deer Timi "~

In socordence with your regueat mé.de over the *
telephone, I am enclosing herewith copy of the eppli-
cation for the permlt Lo use property locmted at .
18 AdamontStreet by tte Cumberlend York Distributors,

“. The Zone in wixich this property is-loceled permits
% storsge wershouse, bun dces not pernit the-use of the
previses for the:exercise of wholesele tusiness. This
wus mede clenr t9 the gpplicsnt vho sssured ue that the
building would be used for the purposes permitted under -
our Zoning Ordinsnce, nemely; a storage waprehouse and .

. would not be used for eny other aspeet of the wioleanle
business. The applicant indicatod that st some time in j,
the futire an appesl vould be made to ths Board of Zoning
Appenls asking for autnority to usge the premiges for whole- -
sile purpoeea, bus until such time the property would not
be used: for- euch’ purpose but only for- shorage. o

|

' 3%‘111.!1' Veiy,beét perschal'wishos;

Sincerely yours,

' Barnett I, Shuy o
) Qorporation C{mns{ax - V'R ECEIVE D:*—'

“"‘BI‘KM"L‘ o : o o ) toa0
“Enclosury s : - AR 12"»,9,43,\ -
} - S o DEPT, OF Bibe, 1SR,
8o Mr, MeDonald : - __ CiyoF PUITLAND

Bl




Slrewb.

¥arch 12, 1949

wwaberlang & Yerk Distributors, Inc. Subject: Building permit to cover chunge

226 Tors Strect . of use of “he rara-e at 18 Ashoont Street

Partland, Maine to use for a storage warehouse, and certi-
ficate of oscupancy for the now use

Gentleons

Building permit far the nbove rhrnge snd the certificata af Secunanty
Loy the new upe are issved, herewill, without prejudics to the ~atter o
instellat’en of stesm botler and oil burner in the bullding last fall w'ii-
out & rermit Cor the instuliation ‘aving heen secured from this derartment,”
There 13 no partieular reason to Fhink that thers is anything, wrong with the
dutails of this inatallation, b 1t wes nob reanible to exrmine 1t in time
tn sabin’y vour vaquest for {imuance of Lhe permlt and eerbificato today.

‘ It {4 nlan to %o horme. in mind that the atorage warshouss foatura
11 the use allowable in tho Liwited Business Zone, and Lhat anything in
tha uay of establishing thers the headquartors of your wholesale cistiie
butdon business, or the usz of any rart of the bulding or the prenises
for a wholésale business or jart thereof wouldhe contrary to the Zoning
Ordinance, . ’

Yery truly yourg,

. Inspector of iui ldinge
WHeD/G

tnelosurea: Bullding pemmit, applicant's copy of application, und cerbificate
of nceupancy '

. CC: Bamett I, Shur
Corporation Counsel
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fe WVITED bUSINgss Z0Rp

APPL.lCATlON FOR PERMIT
Clase o Building o Type of Structure
‘ ' Portland, Maire,

NGS; PORTLAND, MaINg

Jor a permg loe, cha
late of Maine, the Bm’ldz'ng Code ang Zows
the follozuing Shecificalipys.

€ use f

v

oD Dist, No....
Owner's name e.5t

Lessee's name and address ——
Con&aclor's Name and address — ’I‘elephone......n,...... .

Architeet — w20 No. of sheets .
PrOfosed ltise of building - . No, families R—

%
Las/vﬁ‘s'e ‘uGaragefo No. families

Materialmet«Al
Other buildings Oft same ot
Estimateq cost §..

ere will pe none
11 be pe loa
0 mo

i eftet
Permit Issued with L

kal this bermi dyes 10t inclydy 1'nslallah'an of lzralz'ng Spparatys which iy 49 be tapey, ont Separataly by and iy
the name of the Feating contractoy, PERMIT 70 pr ISSUED 70 ownerg

. ) ' Details of New Wor
Ts any plumbing involyed in thig work?
Heighe

Materia} of [oun(lation ——— bottom..m......

Materia| of underpinning — e e, Helghs e

e €ALER OF poclp
— |

B Thicknesg R
Kind of roof e Rise per foot - RoOf Covering ... —

No. of chirnneys e, Materia] of chim S— lining.‘...m...,m..m ...... o Kind of heat
Fra.ming lumbersKind...h.,“ e, Diessed or full sizep

Corner posts ., S e Girt op ledger board?h..... ..... N—
Girders."............ e Size wColumpg under girdcrs.m............k....‘.u........ Size ... - Max, on centers

artitions) 2xd-16" 0, C. Bridging in every floor anyg flat roof 5pan over § feot,
1st flooy, 1 2nd,

— . |

If o Garage

-+ to be accommodateg

Cumberlang York Distributors, Ine,

Signature of ownep .Byg..n.ld ?
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INQUIRY BLang 200E .

FIRE prsrT, Z Z mal,
CITY op POR'I'LAND, MAINE

DEPARTMuyp OF BUILDING INSPECTION

T e e b

Versal Date \4
Miephone

Lecarzoy_ |
HAZE BY
ADDRESS
RESENT U3k op BUILDING
CTASS OF consTRUCTTOY

7T
2
i




Ly LdetTED BUSINESS ZONL
CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION
COMPLAINT

1/17/48

lNSBECTlON COPY
’ Date Received

Use of Building——r————————— "

Location----8_Aghnont Street
Owner's name and address__B_‘Bfi.s____.G- SJE!@EXL_?EQ.E?.@ET Blvd. Telephone R

Legsese
Fengnk's name and nddress,_ﬁianlﬂy—aa__(}:ldj san_ﬂcwxmm_eﬂ_mw__.

Telephone ——————m————

EMT —_ Telephoue -

Complainant’s name and address.—2 s ——
4 being used without permit,

Description: 041 burning steam boiler installed an

s
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ey, INDTED IO SUNESS ZONE
__“(_l_omplamt No. No, 49-8

R Ty ) V3 .':é{"’”é“' N ol
Locatxon' 18 Athmont S_t . )
A opitls,

—‘.74_m_..,-.. —
] / 7 4
D'\te Recelved l / 9

e L L "g'/’)'“«kc¢l '
Date Disposed of . 10 12 [ L, #&b
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_._._._.QMES - . ‘ /) 143111 /ﬁ!vl«bé/ b1z >y

2 Sy fh 2l

[ pelec “horvig /_l:zbﬁw-z t

B ___»,_/Miww

,/é’ if < /
(‘ ez, _g" tam
o VJJ&# p“{tﬁlfﬁpeg gﬁ//.fli,—

____‘717_ M/wy Y e
it :2 él.g —*ﬁ»*.cfuflﬁzﬂw

) }mw a 4‘1(;,(-/ Vg,

71 {Aj&wﬂlrzc,_fk
l’b HIQ’L_/%‘“‘/,’/-@
@é@ﬂ /fu?;"noru-

g—L\\
n}l'"ﬂ_{'_& _-L.‘Zé% £ 4 6—&4’@4(‘&
B/ O T vl *@*c '

A M ,4_;,»,/0 Hard
e Y Vl/v// 1, - &Y,

Jlee /;/j\//lu L T O A
{Q &4( I/ ég_ /,L»MM’;_ - &L.[w-
(_,/ &y t&.. b a2l e ~ SN L (e CZu:u

D,L.A""; L TAY

7 f:« v éé ﬂ{:i;f} /r':
«u b =) iry -—r/iw,-\z ey gu,j&zx G
[?2‘) Ils‘«miw _;f.‘( g~ f fiy ,./g & /é] 1(2
\‘/._7 J:’”” /‘L@M Y t[f_"‘_ LY g Z»i
_‘é.ﬁleiaiféﬂ:ér\

/J»/'m;’

/“’[ {t ty ~

R,




OE s )
SPELi -

S Form
Ape, 197; 38

SRR

e




U.5. POSTAL STRVICE
OFFILIAL BUSINESS

.

pENALTY FOR PRVATE USE 10 Aol
PAYMENT oF POSTAGE, $30

postmask of palivering office -
ing O o —

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS -
Peint in the spacd below your name address, tncluding ZiP Cade. RETURN
o I special sorvices 8rd desired, check black(s) on othe* side. i %0
« “Molsten gummed ends and attach to back of articte.

e

71970; -+ cs5-16- 81371
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR

WEATING, COOKING OR

P per
Fostland, Maine,.. s HEF o

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to inst g

POWER EQUIPMENT

oL

« Scating, cooking or power equipment in accord-

ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of \"‘oﬂla»nd,an:i the follovsing specifications:
i cn NewBUiaEg

e No, Storzes .. ST
0. Stores. . Existing ”

18 Aghmont Street

Name and address of owner of appliance ...
{astaller’s name and address .ﬁ;ﬂ..,l?.l:i.éi.».f)...i..).-.....c?..-‘.x...‘2

General Description of Work

11 burming it with stean hsats in place of stean hotler

Toinstall .

U e

1F HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance or source of heat.....hirsk ;&lom’ ..... Type of floor beneath appliance

If wood, how protected?...... RKnd of fuel .. 93
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace .over. B!

s e - e

From top of smoke pipe. 51 From front of appliance..

From sides or back of appliance

None

&3, . of chimney {lug .. _Other connections to same flue

1t gas fired, P T L P Rated maximum demand, pertiour . s oo

1P OIL BURNER

] .
Name and type of burner _.Genaspal Blsetrl Labelled by undTvrite ! {ﬁboratories? ........ ). -5 S
Will operator be always in attendance? nDoes cil supply tine feed from top {:r‘béﬁt(om Qj‘[tank? /3 SR—— .

.eonere

44 sommspsanasran s ey g mnan

Type of floor peneath barner ...
icst LLi0%m

Location of oil storage .

1f two 275-gallon tanks, will three-way valve be (e y
Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame?

Potal capacity of any existing storage tanks for furlnace burners} ,KOT@ o e e

IF CODKING APPLIANCE
P, (1.8} f\{cl . \ Type of ;a‘{om: Berieath apphanuce .o i
/ .

1f wood, how protected? —— R
Minimum distance to wood or combustible material frd:\n‘«‘to;{ f:

y . . VA O\
Yrom sides and back .\

S VA ¥
. Number and cay7cit§ J)%Jtan}s’ ........... .
A N -

Location of appliance.. ...

t
i
i

ipliance

From front of appliance .....- o From top of SHOKEPIDE o s \
N

Size of chimney flue e e OtHEE conniections t0.same fUe

Is hood to be provided?. i so, how vented? ... .

If gas fired, how vented? ..

IRRIPRRRL L

Rated maximum demand per HOUE ommmes wrmese -

o

are %

RO T

PRTRRSRRTRREAES

eIV RIELL A

s

isaspast s paenesthy by

Amount of fee enclosed? ... 2,00 (82.00 for ore heater, etc., 50 cents additionat for sach additional heater, etc., in same
"building at same time.

OVED:
Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent o

see that the State and City requirenicids perlaining thereto are
PPTRTTS: [ Y- W—— ‘
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CITY oF PORTLAND, MAINE
DEPARTHMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Aparhnen%ﬂo. Zone

. 8¢ Petition 51/4,

Record of Inquiry “Appeals 31/38 ang
41/66

Vst X anens

By telephone ----Fshe 10/42

Location .18, Aghm°nt.‘3‘n .
Made by _ ;

Answer. 1 ._._A.wi-,;,:.ninhaa.in..bux..the..bl.dg... ..PUrposs, Mr, To
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Floor imbers st ﬂoor,,/,//
On centers? 1st floor =~ i
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTION

Record of Inguiry

Verbal in person
Date _ ? 2 7‘/‘7”‘/

By telephone
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Lesue E. Noawpan
ATTORNEY AT Law
18 Excuangg BTRERT
PorTranD, Maine

September 23, 141,

Warren scDonald
Lbuilding Inspector
Portland, ‘aine, SEP 24 1041

PRIAR

BYL G e e
v OF FSATLAND
Ty OF PaTLAY

e

On March 4tp 1931 the City
Council grant »q Cook Ripley
Company permission to ereast
multiple cap garage at 18 jgh-
mont Street,subject to full cop-
pliance with the terns of the
building code,

Dear Sir:

Under this permisslon woulg

e lawful ip your opinion tg¢
store partsg or motor venicisg in
this garage?

Very truly yours,

(gi-léq, EHtre oot

XOENE EH
AN
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4ction of Appealsvcommittea on Appeal o7
Ripley & Zletcher Cp,

September 1z,

Chairman Maftin--—~-~_—-
. Edward Berry—-—~—-—_.~.
Dp. beighton—-.._____
Herman B, Libby—me— .

William J, LCI S

-

i
f
!




»

@§?

W»%&&m % % RIPEAL UTDER PHE JONIKG OFD{HANG OF IPLRY & FLUTOH

AT 54 ASHEONT 8EREET

Septerter 32, 1641

& publis hearing wi® ~ abowe appeel was held Lefors the Sommittes
on Zoning end Building Ordinance Appeals teday. Present for The city were
Chairman Narbting Councillors Jerry and Libby and the Inspector of Butldings.

Leslie Worwoods attorney, appeared for the present genant, Chsmpion Nolorsg,
inc. in support of the appeal and introduced kr. Smith, President of Champion
sctors, Inc, who explained that the compauy employed about 49 wen, <hat the
prospects 8re for more used cars ol the market and that car owners will be
compelled to operate their caers for & longer peri a vefore trading in, that the
equipment proposed end the operations proposed were for the purpose of re-
habilitating used moters. ‘hat the best and most expensive aquipment had been
secured consisting mosbly of lathes, power drills, etc.; +hat chere would be

no more noise then & garage under pormal circumstances, that che mechinery 0Lk
operationswould only take up & small portionAof the existing gerage, that i%
was not the intention to meke ganeral repairs upot notor vehicles in the
building, bubt only servieing of motors many of which would come from dealers

in other parts of Naine and none of which would pe taken from the cars or
replaced in the cars which they gerved withio the building.

vilfred A. Hay, attorney. eppeared fov Sumner Johnson in opncaition bo

the appeal. He said that the equipment would be in the rear of the building

and farthest &wey from the street but that would bring it all the nearer bto

tir, Johnson's property. He asked kr. Smith if there would be eny body work

in the building and ¥r. Smith seid there would noc ve, Nr. Hey said that Mr.
Jghnson's property abutts the appellant owners Jand near whero the machinery
would be, that ¥r. Johnson when the cccasion ol a former petition 4o allew the
construction of the building in the £irst plac?s the written consents therefor
having been circulated by Arthur Paul, attorney, there had baen & verbal agree-
ment oa the part of the petitioners that the building would only be used for the
gtorage of motor vehicles, that it vas vary difficult to drow any line between
one type of ropair of & motor vehicle and another, bubt later suggested that Messrs.
Yorwood and Smith enter 2 sonference with the opponents of the appeal on Saturday
morning o see if the difficulties and disegreements could not be ironed oubt.

lise Lois ¥ilson, popresenting her fath~r, owaer of their two family house
at 52 Ashmont Street, two houses removed from the garage gaid that & repair
garage it the building would increase tuf operabhion of testing of motor vehicle
brakes on Ashmont Street which creates objectionuble poise, would make their
upstairs rent less desirable, would increase the pusiness of the gerage and
decrease the value of their property. She said that conditicns or Ashmont Streef,
largely on account of the garage, were obnoxious and objectionable, fraquently

go many cars are parked on the public sidewalk bhat a parson can only gebt by

by walking in the travelled rosdway.

Dr. Albert ¥, Stuart of 23 Noyes Street spid that there was the understending
on the part of the petitioner when a former petition for congtruction of the
garage was originnally granted this understanuing peing with those who signed the
writcen consents favoring the original garags that the building was £t ue used
for the ptorage of motor vehicles only end that it was intonded to olimiante the
arking of cars o the open land, He said that the parking of cars on the open
$and hed ngk boen eliminated, in fact they were parking chv8 oven on his land to
song autonts HD atuad the ntpor axigbing repalr gerafes in khe neighborhood
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